Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

Section 66.

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Children Act 1958 (c. 65)

- In section 2 of the Children Act 1958, for subsection (4A) there shall be substituted the following subsection—
 - "(4A) A child is not a foster child for the purposes of this Act while he is placed in the care and possession of a person who proposes to adopt him under arrangements made by such an adoption agency as is referred to in section 1 of the Adoption Act 1976 or section 1 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 or while he is a protected child within the meaning of section 32 of the said Act of 1978."
- In section 6(1)(f) of the said Act of 1958, for the words from "Act 1958 " to "removal" there shall be substituted the words "Act 1958 or section 34 of the Adoption Act 1976 or section 34 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 for the removal ".
- In section 17 of the said Act of 1958, for the definition of "relative " there shall be substituted the words " "relative " has the same meaning as in the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 ".

Succession (Scotland) Act 1964 (c. 41)

- In section 23 of the Succession (Scotland) Act 1964, in subsection (3), for the words from "section "to "prevent" there shall be substituted the words "section or in the Children Act 1975 or in the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 shall prevent "; and in subsection (5), for the words from "means an order" to the end of the subsection there shall be substituted the words "has the same meaning as in section 38 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 (whether the order took effect before or after the commencement of this Act); and "adopted" means adopted in pursuance of an adoption order ".
- In section 37(1) of the said Act of 1964, for the words from "nothing in this Act" to "shall" where that word first occurs there shall be substituted the words "nothing in this Act or (as respects paragraph (a) of this subsection) in the Children Act 1975 or the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 shall".

Legitimation (Scotland) Act 1968 (c. 22)

In section 6(2) of the Legitimation (Scotland) Act 1968, for the words from the beginning to "other shall" there shall be substituted the words "The revocation (under this section or otherwise) of any adoption order within the meaning of section 38 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 in consequence of the marriage of the parents of the adopted person to each other shall ".

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

In section 6(3) of the said Act of 1968, for the words "section 26 of the Adoption Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "section 46 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".

Social Work (Scotland) Act 1968 (c. 49)

- 8 In section 2(2) of the Social Work (Scotland) Act 1968, after paragraph (h) there shall be inserted the following paragraph—
 - "(j) the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978,".
- In section 5(2)(c) of the said Act of 1968, for the words " and (h)" there shall be substituted the words " (h) and (j) ".
- In section 6(1)(b) of the said Act of 1968—
 - (a) in head (ii), for the words "Part IV of the Adoption Act 1958" there shall be substituted the words "section 32 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978";
 - (b) in head (iii), for the words "Children Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".
- In section 10(1) of the said Act of 1968, for the words "and (h)" there shall be substituted the words " (h) and (j) ".
- In section 10(3A) of the said Act of 1968, for the words "Children Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words "Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".
- In section 16(3) and (11)(b) of the said Act of 1968, for the words from "section 14" to "Act 1976" there shall be substituted the words "section 18 or 55 of the Adoption Act 1976 or under section 18 or 49 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".
- In section 16(11)(a) of the said Act of 1968, for the words " Schedule 2 to the Children Act 1975" there shall be substituted the words " section 38 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".
- In section 18(4A) of the said Act of 1968, for the words "section 8 of the Children Act 1975", "section 14 of the Children Act 1975" and "section 25 of the Children Act 1975" there shall be substituted respectively the words "section 12 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978", "section 18 of the said Act of 1978" and "section 49 of the said Act of 1978".

Children Act 1975 (c. 72)

- In section 47(5) of the Children Act 1975, for the words "1958 Act" in both places where those words occur there shall be substituted the words "Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978".
- In section 103(1)(a) of the said Act of 1975, for paragraph (i) there shall be substituted the following paragraph—
 - "(i) section 58 of the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978;".
- In section 105 of the said Act of 1975, after the word " time " there shall be inserted the words " (including such sections as have been repealed by and re-enacted in the Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978) ".
- In section 107(1) of the said Act of 1975, in the definition of "adoption society" for the words "1958 Act" there shall be substituted the words "Adoption (Scotland) Act 1978 ".